# 40.00 2512973

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc.		12/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemtura Corporation	
Street Address:	Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512973	FLORAMITE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200 Email: adoolan@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Alaine Doolan c/o Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alaine C. Doolan
Signature:	/Alaine C. Doolan/
Date:	12/16/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chemtura Floramite DOA Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0293

900038102

source=Chemtura Floramite DOA Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0294

# **DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Deed of Trademark Assignment ("<u>Agreement</u>"), effective as of the December 15, 2005 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is from **UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>Assignor</u>") to **CHEMTURA CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,512,973 for the mark **FLORAMITE** (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation, the right to any registration thereof, the right to prosecute any application therefor, the right to have any registration issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registration thereof, the right to sue for past and future infringement and the right to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute any and all additional documents that may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein.
- 3. <u>Binding Provisions</u>. This Agreement is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Agreement shall be governed by the internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of Connecticut.

[next page is the signature page]

HART1-1299987-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Deed of Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

	UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.
	By: Michael P. Difworth Title: Assistant Secretary
	By:  Name: Michael P. Dilworth Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN	) :ss Middlebury )
	acknowledged before me thisday of Dilworth of UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, act and deed of said corporation.
	Euclyn Q. Mager a  Notary Public My commission expires: January 31, 2010
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN	) :ss Middlebury )
The foregoing instrument was <u>scember</u> , 2005, by Michael P. I and deed, and the free act and deed of	acknowledged before me this
	Evelyn Q. Magera Notary Public My commission expires: January 31, 2010

2

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005**